

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18089/2005

INDIA TOURISM DEV. CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED I.T.D.C. EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file additional

documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Roy Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

R 4

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Ms. S.S. Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted on behalf of the learned Advocate

Ms. Rakhi Ray that vakalatnama for respondent no. 3 will be filed within two days.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner is not

intending to file any rejoinder to the counter filed by respondent no. 4.

:2:

Item No. 69

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for respondent no. 3 that respondent

no. 3 be given one week's time to file counter, if any.

List again on 6.9.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns