

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18089/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2005 in MC No. 8378/2004 in OJC No. 3908/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

INDIA TOURISM DEV. CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED I.T.D.C. EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file

additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manmohan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Ray, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that steps are being taken to evolve

an alternative to settle the dispute with the respondents as well as for leasing
out the

property.

Adjourned by eight weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master