

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18089/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2005 in MC No. 8378/2004 in OJC No. 3908/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

INDIA TOURISM DEV. CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED I.T.D.C. EMPLOYEES UNION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manmohan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Swarup, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the petitioner (India Tourism Dev. Corporation) has entered into an understanding with the State of Orissa to lease out the property and out of the lease money received, the amount due to the employees, as directed by the High Court, shall be paid. However, counsel prays that he be given three months' time to execute the lease deed and make the payment. We are not inclined to give three months' time, as prayed for, as we have already adjourned this case number of times. However, by way of last opportunity, we grant the petitioner eight weeks' time to lease out the property and make the payment.

List in the week commencing 17th September, 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master